BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2024-45

A Resolution Accepting a Work of Art from Gunn Lee

WHEREAS, Mr. Gunn Lee was a long time postal carrier with his delivery territory within the Borough of Longport and was exceptional at the performance of his duties;

WHEREAS, Mr. Gunn Lee entered a nationwide art contest for the US Postal Service and submitted an original painting of the Longport Post Office;

WHEREAS, His painting was a winner in the contest and was featured in the US Postal Service Calendar;

WHEREAS, The Borough of Longport Post Office was closed and razed in 2024 and Mr. Gunn Lee has generously requested to donate his painting of the Post Office to the Borough;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Governing Body of the Borough of Longport hereby gratefully accepts the generous gift of Mr. Gunn Lee of his original painting of the Longport Post Office and will request the Longport Library as overseer of the Longport Historical Society display the painting in the Historical Museum.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Χ				Х				
LEEDS	Χ								
LAWLER	Χ					Х			
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting Al			B-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

I, Monica Kyle, Clerk of the Borough of Longport, do hereby certify that the foregoing
resolution was duly adopted by the Longport Board of Commissioners at a meeting
held on the 17th day of April, 2024

DATE OF ADOPTION:	
4/17/2024	/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC, Municipal Clerk